

C/complainant is present and prays time to furnish H/S. Though court directed to return the H/S, the complainant deliberated. Even impose cost the complainant has not return the H/S and the matter is more than the 5 years old, without taking proper steps the complaint deliberated and delay on the matter.

Hence keep pending no purpose served. Hence case is dismissed for default.

PCJ &JMFC., Maddur.